SECTION 573=135-800TC
lssue 1, March, 1945

TELETYPE CORPORATION
Sl'-:c:ki&, Ilinois

28 RECEIVING-OMNLY REPERFORATOR OR TAPE PRINTER COVER (LRC),
28 SEND-RECEIVE REPERFORATOR OR TAPE PRINTER COVER (LSRC) and
28 REPERFORATOR OR TAPE PRINTER TABLE (LT)

PARTS
FIGURE COMNTENTS PAGE
1 Eute]vfng-{:hl}r T}-'ping Heperf:-rq!nr Cover 2
2 Receiving=Only Non=Typing Reperforator Cover (Miniaturized) 3
3 E&cefﬁng-ﬂ:h'nl}r T}-rping F!&p-&rﬁ:mlur Covear {MTnTuiuﬁzad} 4
4 Send-Receive Cover 5
5 Tape Printer Sub-Basze &
6 Tape Printer Sub=Base 7
7 Tape Printer Cover 8
8 Table 9
] Table with Fixed Lower Shelf 10
10 Table with Sliding Lower Shelf 11
11 Table with Facilities for Tape Winder 12
12 176615** Modification Kit to Adapt Base and Table for Use with Fully Perforated
Punches 13
Mumerical Index 14
PAINT FIMISH COLOR CODE CHART
(For parts and assemblies requiring a paint finish)
Finish Suffixes Finish Suffixes
Color Wrinkle | Smooth |Textured| Smocth Color Wrinkle | Smooth |Textured| Smooth
Finish | Finish | Vinyl [ Vinyl Finish | Finish | Vinyl | Vinyl
== —
Black Al (37| BB Brussels Light Blue EC
Dark Brown AD (38) Medium Blue ES
Gray Green AB (40) | BK GA (45) Cherry Red EF
Charcoal Gray AL BZ HA Pastel Yellow EG
Dark Gray GB White EH
Light Gray EJ HB (68) | lvery EM
Beige Gray GC Beige ET
Light Beige EL HC Rose Beige ER
Mass Green EM HD Rose Pink EU
Eve Rest Green EA Dark Covert Grn'_.-' HE
Turquoise EV Light Olive Gray EW GE HF (48)
Aqua Blue EK Fawn HG
The double asterisk (**) denctes a painted part. Suffix to be applied following the part number.
Mumber in parenthesis indicates Bell System code.
@ 1958 and 1959 by Teletype Corporation,
All rights reserved .
Printed in U,5.A. Page 1

d 4



SECTIOM 573-135-800

#142846 Modification Kit to add Cover Clip ——

i i L} -

, . 5 P - . £ 54399
1 i ! e,

78099 _ _ _ _ T

514630 — L
%\\‘ iy & |‘

151722

?—215‘1 ﬁ"”&ﬂﬂ \\
——
2191 ’

56770

P a2195 —

119652 _

— = 0 == =

2191 174408

l_'

O

{n-f 2191) — 24

'Iﬂléﬂ

F
: /fﬂ SISSBE 15143
: Rt

**Rater to page | for finish suffix Ffpaculiar to cover with provision For motor power ond
tape feed=out switches,

FIGURE 1. RECEIVING=OMNLY TYPING REPERFORATOR COVER

Page 2

i iEl *EI‘H ‘15165&

‘1534-45' P




155 1, SECTION 573-135-800

Part of 1464743%%

162914 154743

N

**Refer ta poge 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 2. RECEIVING=-0OMLY MON-TYPING REPERFORATOR COVER
(MINIATURIZED)

Poge 3



SECTION 573-135-800

70z
176098 —

**Befer to page 1 for Finish suffix

Poge 4

FIGURE 3. RECEIVING=ONLY TYPING REPERFORATOR COVER

(MINIATURIZED)

175110




I55 1, SECTION 573-135-800

1461593

2151 —

7002 — g,

121243
121244 @

3606~

74807 - g
2669 -=
101533 181937
76422 T e

gla7s : 0w 160684
101433 & Hﬂ?ﬂﬁﬁ
70720 - & BE7HO

61835 — [,
21';-‘1-.335-'-- '

—a= 9
87993

1ereat ~ \\ \

S
ﬁﬁ & 154993

™ 158770
"Part af | A5 325w

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 4. SEND-RECEIVE COVER



SECTION 573-135-800

)

wiggns ysiuny soy | sBod o) sagey.,

TAPE PRIMNTER SUB-BASE

FIGURE 3.

Page &




155 1, SECTIOM 573-135-800

2191 151430
7002 N
"'-a.g @
E T 4537

Ii_,...---?l'!."l
& —131630

**Refer to poge 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE &. TAPE PRINTER SUB-BASE

Page 7



SECTION 573-135-800

193] 33ne

1560974

EH‘H‘

**Refer to page | for Finish auffix

FIGURE 7. TAPE PRIMNTER COVER

Page B



155 1, SECTION 573-135-800

151412

o o e o]
r

**Refer to page 1 For Finish suffix

FIGURE 8. TABLE

151814

... e—128357] 153004

Poge 7



SECTION 573-135-800

\ 1445854
151411 /

151412

151814

**Refer to page | for finish suffix

FIGURE 9. TABLE WITH FIXED LOWER SHELF

Page 14



S

155 1, SECTION 573-135-800

151630

**pefer to poge 1 For Finish suffix

PPeculiar to table accepting 2 reperforators
Hpaculiar te table accepting | poge printer and

| reperforator.
FIGURE 10, TABLE WITH SLIDING LOWER SHELF

Page 11



155 1, SECTION 5/73-135-800

(Ref, 1599 gt —0
See Fig, 8)

**5See page | for print finish suffix

FIGURE 12. 176615** MODIFICATION KIT TO ADAPT BASE AND TABLE
FOR USE WITH FULLY PERFORATED PUMNCHES

Poge 13



SECTIOMN 573-135-800

Part
Mumbear

2191

2667
3438
598
599
A0

J640
4326
6345
FO02
74135
8333
33351
70314
70720
71858
F2365
FAO0FF
74479
74574
74807
75606
76077
Foad2?
76461
B3HS G
85762
87993
Ba7B0
88857
1742
F1904
22151
%3001
%3118
3191
FavE4
1014633
106072
104443
110743
110822
Mmooz

111346
112624
1147564
117743
1194652
119653
119455
121125
121243
121244
125112
125171
125206

125231
125802
128209
128357
142619
142734

Description and
Poge Mumber

Washer, Lock 2, 3,4, 5, 6, 7,
g, 10, 11,12, 13

Wosher, Lock 2,5, 6,7, 11, 12
Washer, Flat 12

Mut (6-40 Hex) 2, 3, 4, 5, 12
Mut (4-40 Hax) 4

Mut (6=40 Hex) 2, 3,4, 5, 8
Washer, Lock 9, 12

Washer, Lock 3, 5, 10, 11
Spring 2, 5

Mut (5=32 Hex]} 2, 4

Wesher, Flat 2, 4,5, &, 7, 8, 12
Mut (1/2-32 Hex) &

Serew {10-32 x 3/8 Rd) 12
Serew (10-32 x 3/8 Flat) 11
Washar, Flat 3

Screw, Shoulder (10-32) 2, 5,7
Washer, Flat 4,7, 8

Washer, Lock &

Serew, Shoulder (10=32) 7
Bushing 5

King, Retaining ¥

Mut (10-32 Hex) 2, 5, 11
Spring 2

Washer, Flat 2

opring 3

Washer, Flat 5

Brocket, Spring 3

Washer, Flat 8

Screw (6-40 x 5/32 Fil) 5
Screw (4=40 x 3/16 Hex) 5
Washer, Spring 2

Mut, Lack %, 10, 11, 12
Wosher, Flat 5

Connector, Plug (3 PE) 5
Washer, Flat 2

Wosher, Lock 3

Screw (4=40 x 516 Flat) 12
Washer, Lock 12

Wosher, Flat 2, 5

Connectar, Cord 9, 10, 11, 12
Screw (4=40 x 1/4 Hex) 10, 11
Weasher, Lock 5, 12

Corew E]ﬂ—iﬂﬂ x 1316 Flat) 11
Screw (6-40 x 5716 Fil) 5, 9.

10, 11, 12

Spring, Compression 4

Mut (10=32 Hex) &, 12
Stud 7

Feller 11

Ring, Retaining 2

Ring, Retaining 4, 8, 12
Ring, Retaining &

Washer, Spring &

Clamp, Cable (3/16" ID} 5
Clamp, Cable (1/4" ID) 5
Screw (2-56 x 1/BFil) 5
Serew (10-32 x 1/2 Flat) 7
Screw (6-32 » 578 Fil) 9, 10,
1, 12

Fut (10-32 Hex) 7
Washer, Flat 12

Bumper, Rubber 12

Ring, Retaining ¥, 10, 11
Guide, Tope 3

KEnife, Tape 3

145325** Cover 3

Poge 14

Part
Fumber

145327
145328
145329
145331
145337
145338
145339
145342
145345
145346
150711
151229
151335
151346
151411
151412
151418
151534
151540
151549
151555
151558
151616

1514630
1514631

151632
151637

151457
151658
151685

151722
151723
151724
151982
152424
152441
152890
152925
152971
152972
152993
153021
153022
153023
153034
153035%*
153034
153037
153039
153442
153448
153449
153817
153841
154326
154344
154399

154407
15440%=*
155063
154770

156573

MUMERICAL INDEX

Description and
Poge Mumber

Guide 7

Mount, Vibrotion 7

Spacer L.65%) 7

Strop 7

Pad, Left Side 5

Pod, Rear 5

Pod, Right Side 5

Serew (1/4-32 Spl) 7

Bolt, Latch W/ Lever 7

Lever, Reset T

Washer, Flat 3

Washar, Flat 7

Sted 9,10, 11, 12

Screw (6=-40 = 3/8 Fil) 5
Block, Terminal %, 10, 11, 12
Insulatar {(1-2) 9, 10, 11, 12
Mut (540 Hex) 9, 10, 11, 12
Screw, Shoulder (10-32) 5
Lompholder 3

Post &

Foot, Mounting 9, 10, 11, 12
Mut, Speed 2

Screw, Self-Tapping (#2) 9, 10,
11, 12

Serew (6-40 x 1/4 Hex) 2, 4, 5,
7.9,.10 11,12, 13

gcrla;w {6=40 x 5716 Hex) 2, 4,

Screw Fs—-w x 3/8 Hex) 12
Screw (4=40 x 1/4 Fil) 5
Serew (6=40 x 1/4 Fil) 9
Screw (6-40 x 5716 Fil) 2
Screw (4-40 x 5716 Fil) 3, 5,
10, 11, 12

Serew (6=40 x 3/16 Hex) Z
Screw [10-32 x 3/8 Hex) 12
Screw (10-32 x 5/8 Hex) 12
Lamp, Incandescent (& YVolt) 3
Mut, Self-Lecking (6-40) 2
Washar, Flat 5

‘Wesher, Flat 12

Lateh &

Bushing &

Handle W/ Studs &

Serew, Shoulder (10=32) &
Spring; Torsion 3

Bushing 5

Handle 3, 5, 10, 11

Shaft Assembly 9

Panel @

Shaft ¥

Spring, Compression %, 10, 11
Hondle 7

Screw (10=32 x 1/2 Hex) &
Catch 2

Spring, Compression 2

Screw (d=40 x 3/8 Hex) 12
Screw (6=40 x 7716 Hex) 5
Cover, Insulating 7

Plate, Instruction ¥, 10, 11, 12
Plate, ldentification (Bell) 2, 5,
10 11, 12

Latch 2, 5

Plate %, 12

Lens, Indicator Light 2

Plate, ldentification (Teletype)
2,3 5 %10, 11,12

Mut, Speed 2, 3, 5, %, 10, 11,12

Part
Fumber

138045
155734
159917**
157741
159943
159544
159945
159944
159%48*
159949+
159953
160664
160974
161593
161682
141705
161708
161747
161835
161534
141935
161936
161937
161939
161940

161941

161943
161944
161945
161949
161952
161961
152 189"
142191
142195
142590
142844

142914
1462917
164102
18427 6%
144548%%
164553
1564541 %*
1864562
164563
164545 %%
164570
16457 1%
1647 43%%
164875
173311
173312
173841
174404
174405
174404
174407
174408
176089
17 1]
1760/ e
17808
178101
178102
176103

Description and
Page Mumber

Screw, Thumb (4-40) 4
Button 2, 3

Table Assembly 7, 13
Handle 2

Brackst, Window 2
Window, Plastic 2
Waosher, Friction 2
Arm 2

Cover W/ Bracket 2
Lid W/Hinge 2
Flate, Tope Guide 2
Pin, Rall 2,5

Arm, Stop 4, B
Cable Assembly 3
Clip, Cover 2
Strike, Fostenar 12
Lateh, Magnetic 10, 11, 12
Plate, Mut 12

Plate, Clomp 5
Window, Plastic 3
Frame, Window 5
Latch W/Link 5
Lateh W/ Link 5

Bracket, Guide &
Window, Front 3

Window, Side 3
Plate 5

Bracket, Hinge 3
Copyholder 5

Mount Assambly, Vibrotion &
Plate &

Guide, Line 5

Cover W,/ Latch 2
Brocket, Guide 2
Arm, Slide 2

Chaft 5

Modification Kit ta Provide
Cover Clip 2

Guide, Lower 3
Guide, Upper 3
Erq:l:ul'r Window 5
Container, Chod 13
Pamal 10, 11

Shaft 10, 11

Tray 11

Slida, Laft 11

Slide, Right 11

Table 10

Shaft Assembly 10, 11
Toble Assembly 11
Cover W/ Hinge 3
Pad, Falt 3

Bracket, Front Guide 13
Bracket, Rear Guide 13
Cart 10

Guide, Tape 2
Handle 2

Arm 2

Lever 2

Guide 2

Gosket, Window 4
Cover W/ Shuds 4

Lid 4

Fastener 4

Guide, Tope 4

Bolt 4

Window, Plastic 4

**Rafer to page 1 For Finish suffix



Part Description ond
Mumber Page Mumber

176104  Window Assembly 4
176105  Brocket 4

176106  Brocket 4

176107 Hondle 4

176108  Brocket 4

176110  Plate, Identification 4
176615  Modification Kit 13
179120** Table 12

**Refer to poge 1 for finish suffix

MUMERICAL IMDEX (Continued)

Part Description and
Mumber Page Mumber

179122%* Doar W,/ Hinge 12

179124  Plate, Latch Mounting 12
179125  Brocket, Mounting 12

172126 Post 12

179127 Chain (Approx. 15" Lg) 12
179128 Shed 12

180798  Screw, th-TTpinu (8-32) 13
193445** Plate, Cover

194431%* Tray 11

Part
Number

194432~
194433%*

ISS 1, SECTION 573-135-800

Description and
Page Mumber

Panel 11
Table Aﬂlﬂlu bly 11

195132** Cover

195133
195134
195135
195138
195188
199277

Lid, Cover 8

cl 8

Wi Plastic 8
Guids, Tope 8

Chute, Chad 13

Plate, Mome (Teletype) 8

Page 15
15 Pages



